

~

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3561/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in CR No. 72/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.ARSHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

The operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High
Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

~

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3561/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in CR No. 72/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.ARSHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Arun Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.
 Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

The operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High
Court shall remained stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER