

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3561/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in CR No.72/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.ARSHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up this matter two weeks hence for final disposal.

Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit may be filed in
the meanwhile.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master