

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3561/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CR No. 72/2007

MOHD.ARSHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISA BEGUM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. S.K.Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
	Mr. B.K.Shahi, Adv.
	Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
	Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Amit Chaadha, Sr. Aadv.
	Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Sanjay Chabra, Adv.
	Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition, The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is free to take up any remedy by way of a separate suit in case he is disputing Hibba in favour of respondent No. 1. Needless to mention, all the pleas in law shall remain open to the parties.

(Shashi Sareen)	(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master	Court Master